DSZ412SE
1/9
KEY PARAMETERS
VRRM 4400V
IF(AV) 219A
IFSM 1500A
FEATURES

V
Fig. 1 Package outline
Outline type code: E
(See Package Details for further information)
DSZ412SE
2/9
IF(AV)
IF(RMS)
IF
RMS value
Continuous (direct) forward current
Half wave resistive load, THeatsink = 55oC
THeatsink = 55oC
THeatsink = 55oC
230
360
345
A
A
A
Double Side Cooled
IF
RMS value
Continuous (direct) forward current
Half wave resistive load, THeatsink = 55oC
THeatsink = 55oC
THeatsink = 55oC
140
220
195
A
A
A
IF(RMS)
IF(AV) Mean forward current
UnitsMax.ConditionsParameterSymbol
Mean forward current
CURRENT RATINGS
THeatsink = 55oC unless otherwise stated
Single Side Cooled (Anode side)
CURRENT RATINGS
Tcase = 75oC unless otherwise stated
Symbol Parameter Conditions
Double Side Cooled
IF(AV) Mean forward current
IF(RMS)
RMS value
IF Continuous (direct) forward current
Single Side Cooled (Anode side)
IF(AV) Mean forward current
IF(RMS) RMS value
IF
Continuous (direct) forward current
UnitsMax.
Half wave resistive load 219 A
- 344 A
- 333 A
Half wave resistive load 132 A
- 207 A
- 181 A
DSZ412SE
3/9
1990 A
1500
SURGE RATINGS
Symbol Parameter
Repetitive peak forward currentIFRM
IFSM Surge (non-repetitive) forward current
Conditions
11250 A2s
7250